### 505315181 02/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5361962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTOINE BERNIER	02/22/2018
JÉRÉMIE VOIX	02/22/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE	
Street Address:	1100 NOTRE-DAME STREET WEST	
City:	MONTREAL, QC.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3C 1K3	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62106397
Application Number:	15545908

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (514)353-0908

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5143531231

**Email:** iklein@praxis-ip.com

Correspondent Name: PRAXIS

Address Line 1: SUITE 410 - 1500 AVENUE DU COLLEGE

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QC, CANADA H4L 5G6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407-B16.PCT.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISABELLE KLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Isabelle Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=VAL-158 cession inv-ETS\_signee#page1.tif source=VAL-158 cession inv-ETS\_signee#page2.tif source=VAL-158 cession inv-ETS\_signee#page3.tif

PATENT 505315181 REEL: 048247 FRAME: 0816

source=VAL-158 cession inv-ETS\_signee#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048247 FRAME: 0817

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) listed below my (our) name(s), have as of the Effective Date of January 22, 2015, sold, assigned and transferred and by the present do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

# ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

1100 Notre-Dame Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 1K3

all their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to:

### ACTIVE HEARING PROTECTION DEVICE AND METHOD THEREFORE

as described in <u>US provisional patent application serial no. 62/106,397 filed on January 22, 2015</u>; <u>PCT patent application serial no. PCT/CA2016/000019 filed on January 22, 2016 and US patent application 15/545,908 filed on July 24, 2017</u> (hereinafter "Invention"), as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid applications and corresponding regular applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for the Invention.

I (we) undertake without charges to the Assignee but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for the Invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I (we) the undersigned hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents. to amend this Assignment in order to order to insert or to correct any further identification or other information to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

(Signature of the Inventor, Assignor)

### **Antoine BERNIER**

(Name of the Inventor, Assignor in Capital Letters)

(Signature of Witness)

M) CHARL C. TURLOT (Name of Witness in Capital Letters)

MONTREAL, CANADA, HOP JL7 (City) (Country) (Postal Code)

<u> 2018-02-22</u> (Date)

ASSIGNOR:
(Signature of the inventor, Assignor)
Jérémie VOIX
(Name of the Inventor, Assignor in Capital Letters)  [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [
(Civic number, Street name)
(City) (Country) (Postal Code)

(Date)

(Signature of Witness)

# ACCEPTED,

ASSIGNEE: ÉCOLE DE TECHNOLOGIE SUPÉRIEURE

(Signature of the Representative)

Claire SAMSON

(Name of the Representative in Capital Letters)

Dean of Research

(Title)

ÉCOLE DE

**TECHNOLOGIE** 

SUPÉRIEURE

Page 4 of 4